

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157 CONTRACT ID : 09157 COUNTIES : HUDSON
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM DISTRICT : N1
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/29/11 COMPLETION DATE
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION : URBAN PROJECT(S) : BRF-0033(279)
 ROUTE U.S. 1&9 (PULASKI SKYWAY) CONTRACT NO. 051093830
 INTERIM DRAINAGE REPAIRS, CONTRACT #4
 CITY OF JERSEY CITY, TOWN OF KEARNY AND CITY OF NEWARK
 HUDSON COUNTY AND ESSEX COUNTY

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$ 34,440,000.00	100.0000%
2	U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC	\$ 42,487,473.00	123.3666%
3	C7279 J.F.CREAMER & SON JOINT VENTURE WITH JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC	\$ 43,486,400.00	126.2671%
4	B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC	\$ 45,847,320.00	133.1223%
5	I2943 IEW CONSTR GP	\$ 46,974,287.19	136.3946%
6	H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	\$ 48,525,464.00	140.8986%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	LUMP	220000.00000	220000.00	190000.00000	190000.00	300000.00000	300000.00
0004 153003P	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	6000.00000	6000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0005 153006P	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	10.000 U	1000.00000	10000.00	300.00000	3000.00	750.00000	7500.00
0006 153012P	TRAINEES	1600.000 HOUR	30.00000	48000.00	0.01000	16.00	1.00000	1600.00
0007 154003P	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	3000000.00000	3000000.00	4000000.00000	4000000.00	3500000.00000	3500000.00
0012 159005M	TRAFFIC CONTROL NJTA	LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	190000.00000	190000.00	150000.00000	150000.00
0013 159006M	DRUM	120.000 U	200.00000	24000.00	75.00000	9000.00	100.00000	12000.00
0014 159009M	TRAFFIC CONE	120.000 U	45.00000	5400.00	15.00000	1800.00	15.00000	1800.00
0015 159012M	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	599.000 SF	40.00000	23960.00	30.00000	17970.00	15.00000	8985.00
0016 159015M	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000 U	800.00000	1600.00	2400.00000	4800.00	1250.00000	2500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	7000.00000	14000.00	5000.00000	10000.00	2500.00000	5000.00
0018 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	8500.00000	34000.00	5000.00000	20000.00	3500.00000	14000.00
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	15000.00000	60000.00	18000.00000	72000.00	8500.00000	34000.00
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	U	30000.00000	120000.00	15000.00000	60000.00	10000.00000	40000.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	336.000	HOUR	30.00000	10080.00	70.00000	23520.00	65.00000	21840.00
0022 159160M SIGN SUPPORT FOR BALUSTRADE	8.000	U	1750.00000	14000.00	2000.00000	16000.00	350.00000	2800.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	3,662,540.00	\$	4,639,606.00	\$	4,137,525.00
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	50000.00000	50000.00
0009 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	26.000	MO	2500.00000	65000.00	4500.00000	117000.00	1250.00000	32500.00
0010 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	6600.00000	6600.00	6600.00000	6600.00	6600.00000	6600.00
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	60.000	U	250.00000	15000.00	125.00000	7500.00	125.00000	7500.00
0042 659003M RAILROAD AND PROTECTION SERVICES		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	306,600.00	\$	381,100.00	\$	296,600.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	40000.00000	40000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	2500.00000	2500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) K4645 KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) U5944 UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		(3) C7279 J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0041 152006P	LUMP		13500.00000	13500.00	13500.00000	13500.00	13500.00000	13500.00
RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	65,500.00	\$	68,500.00	\$	91,000.00
SECTION 0004 RT 1&9 OVER HACKENSACK AND RT 1&9 OVER PASSAIC RIVER								
0025 506004M	712000.000	LB	17.00000	12104000.00	24.00000	17088000.00	25.00000	17800000.00
STRUCTURAL STEEL								
0026 506012P	2796.000	U	60.00000	167760.00	32.00000	89472.00	15.00000	41940.00
SHEAR CONNECTOR								
0027 507002P	780.000	LF	330.00000	257400.00	240.00000	187200.00	375.00000	292500.00
ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE BRIDGE JOINT SYSTE								
0028 507028M	43.000	CY	22000.00000	946000.00	8900.00000	382700.00	3000.00000	129000.00
ENCASEMENT CONCRETE								
0030 508020P	573.000	U	1250.00000	716250.00	1600.00000	916800.00	2500.00000	1432500.00
MANHOLE ON STRUCTURE								
0031 508900P	37011.000	LF	240.00000	8882640.00	315.00000	11658465.00	275.00000	10178025.00
FIBERGLASS DRAIN PIPE								
0032 508901P	29072.000	LF	190.00000	5523680.00	200.00000	5814400.00	160.00000	4651520.00
FIBERGLASS DRAIN TROUGH								
0033 508903P	48.000	LF	600.00000	28800.00	1000.00000	48000.00	2000.00000	96000.00
CAST IRON PIPE (FOR DOWNSPOUTING) FOR DOWNSPOUTING								
0034 518060P	LUMP		1510980.00000	1510980.00	945000.00000	945000.00	3992465.00000	3992465.00
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL								
0035 554017P	275.000	SF	120.00000	33000.00	235.00000	64625.00	300.00000	82500.00
CONCRETE ENCASEMENT REMOVAL AND PAINTING (BEAMS) BEAMS								
0036 555009M	525.000	SF	90.00000	47250.00	175.00000	91875.00	225.00000	118125.00
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1								
0037 555012M	30.000	CF	1000.00000	30000.00	825.00000	24750.00	250.00000	7500.00
CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2								
0038 602223M	52.000	U	1000.00000	52000.00	700.00000	36400.00	1250.00000	65000.00
OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE								
0039 603018P	98.000	SY	200.00000	19600.00	60.00000	5880.00	200.00000	19600.00
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")								
0040 701350P	LUMP		20000.00000	20000.00	15000.00000	15000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT RELOCATION								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	30,339,360.00	\$	37,368,567.00	\$	38,921,675.00
SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) K4645		(2) U5944		(3) C7279		
		KISKA CONSTRUCTION, INC		UNION PAVING & CONSTR CO INC		J.F.CREAMER J-V J.M. SANZARI		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0029 508005M	CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	132.000 U	500.00000	66000.00	225.00000	29700.00	300.00000	39600.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 66,000.00		\$ 29,700.00		\$ 39,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$ 34,440,000.00		\$ 42,487,473.00		\$ 43,486,400.00	

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0001 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		LUMP	225000.00000	225000.00	193196.46000	193196.46	195000.00000	195000.00
0004 153003P PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	0.01000	0.01	28500.00000	28500.00
0005 153006P PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	10.000	U	1500.00000	15000.00	0.01000	0.10	575.00000	5750.00
0006 153012P TRAINEES	1600.000	HOUR	1.00000	1600.00	0.01000	16.00	1.90000	3040.00
0007 154003P MOBILIZATION		LUMP	4500000.00000	4500000.00	4700000.00000	4700000.00	4850000.00000	4850000.00
0012 159005M TRAFFIC CONTROL NJTA		LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	31500.00000	31500.00
0013 159006M DRUM	120.000	U	60.00000	7200.00	0.01000	1.20	130.00000	15600.00
0014 159009M TRAFFIC CONE	120.000	U	15.00000	1800.00	0.01000	1.20	45.00000	5400.00
0015 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	599.000	SF	10.00000	5990.00	9.84000	5894.16	35.00000	20965.00
0016 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	2.000	U	700.00000	1400.00	752.38000	1504.76	1450.00000	2900.00
0017 159024M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 2' X 4'	2.000	U	1000.00000	2000.00	0.01000	0.02	4000.00000	8000.00
0018 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	4.000	U	2500.00000	10000.00	0.01000	0.04	4000.00000	16000.00
0019 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	691.38000	2765.52	15000.00000	60000.00
0020 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	U	10000.00000	40000.00	10000.00000	40000.00	25000.00000	100000.00
0021 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	336.000	HOUR	125.00000	42000.00	80.15000	26930.40	120.00000	40320.00
0022 159160M SIGN SUPPORT FOR BALUSTRADE	8.000	U	400.00000	3200.00	0.01000	0.08	5000.00000	40000.00
0023 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
0024 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	100.00000	100.00	19260.72000	19260.72	21500.00000	21500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,920,790.00	\$	5,040,070.67	\$	5,444,975.00

SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0008 155009M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C SET UP	1.000	U	20000.00000	20000.00	50000.00000	50000.00	80000.00000	80000.00
0009 155027M FIELD OFFICE TYPE C MAINTENANCE	26.000	MO	4000.00000	104000.00	1929.20000	50159.20	1900.00000	49400.00
0010 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	6600.00000	6600.00	6600.00000	6600.00	6600.00000	6600.00
0011 159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	60.000	U	120.00000	7200.00	0.01000	0.60	190.00000	11400.00
0042 659003M RAILROAD AND PROTECTION SERVICES		LUMP	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00	200000.00000	200000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	337,800.00	\$	306,759.80	\$	347,400.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	37512.17000	37512.17	45500.00000	45500.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	25000.00000	25000.00	0.01000	0.01	100.00000	100.00
0041 152006P RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	13500.00000	13500.00	13500.00000	13500.00	13500.00000	13500.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	63,500.00	\$	51,012.18	\$	59,100.00
SECTION 0004 RT 1&9 OVER HACKENSACK AND RT 1&9 OVER PASSAIC RIVER								
0025 506004M STRUCTURAL STEEL	712000.000	LB	34.70000	24706400.00	19.44000	13841280.00	28.00000	19936000.00
0026 506012P SHEAR CONNECTOR	2796.000	U	10.00000	27960.00	12.47000	34866.12	50.00000	139800.00
0027 507002P ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE BRIDGE JOINT SYSTE	780.000	LF	150.00000	117000.00	220.01000	171607.80	380.00000	296400.00
0028 507028M ENCASEMENT CONCRETE	43.000	CY	9000.00000	387000.00	20408.59000	877569.37	15025.00000	646075.00
0030 508020P MANHOLE ON STRUCTURE	573.000	U	1800.00000	1031400.00	875.00000	501375.00	1200.00000	687600.00
0031 508900P FIBERGLASS DRAIN PIPE	37011.000	LF	220.00000	8142420.00	350.69000	12979387.59	314.00000	11621454.00
0032 508901P FIBERGLASS DRAIN TROUGH	29072.000	LF	150.00000	4360800.00	231.03000	6716504.16	253.00000	7355216.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 157
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09157
 DISTRICT : N1

COUNTIES : HUDSON

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) B4645 GARDNER M BISHOP INC		(5) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP		(6) H0632 GEORGE HARMS CONSTR CO INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0033 508903P CAST IRON PIPE (FOR DOWNSPOUTING) FOR DOWNSPOUTING	48.000	LF	275.00000	13200.00	950.00000	45600.00	4000.00000	192000.00
0034 518060P DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL		LUMP	1500000.00000	1500000.00	6100000.00000	6100000.00	957000.00000	957000.00
0035 554017P CONCRETE ENCASEMENT REMOVAL AND PAINTING (BEAMS) BEAMS	275.000	SF	100.00000	27500.00	310.46000	85376.50	130.00000	35750.00
0036 555009M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 1	525.000	SF	150.00000	78750.00	190.36000	99939.00	1000.00000	525000.00
0037 555012M CONCRETE SPALL REPAIR, TYPE 2	30.000	CF	1000.00000	30000.00	749.94000	22498.20	4500.00000	135000.00
0038 602223M OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	52.000	U	300.00000	15600.00	645.19000	33549.88	1250.00000	65000.00
0039 603018P RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 16" THICK (D50=8")	98.000	SY	150.00000	14700.00	142.10000	13925.80	564.00000	55272.00
0040 701350P ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT RELOCATION		LUMP	6500.00000	6500.00	13522.20000	13522.20	13750.00000	13750.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	40,459,230.00	\$	41,537,001.62	\$	42,661,317.00
SECTION 0005 NON-PARTICIPATING (BRIDGE)								
0029 508005M CLEAN EXISTING SCUPPERS AND PIPES	132.000	U	500.00000	66000.00	298.81000	39442.92	96.00000	12672.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	66,000.00	\$	39,442.92	\$	12,672.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	45,847,320.00	\$	46,974,287.19	\$	48,525,464.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,